## \* \* NOTICE OF MEETING \* \* BOARD OF EDUCATION AUGUST 25, 2021 Meeting Open to the Public And Livestreamed

The Board of Education of the East Rockaway Union Free School District announces its regular monthly meeting for the purpose of conducting business.

The Board will meet in the East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School oval at 4:00 p.m. At that time, the Board will conduct a tour of the district's facilities.

Thereafter, at approximately 6:00 pm, it is anticipated that the Board will reconvene in the East Rockaway Jr./Sr. High School Library and adjourn into executive session to discuss personnel matters.

Upon conclusion of the executive session, the Board will reconvene in public as follows:

DATE: Wednesday, August 25, 2021

**TIME:** 7:00 p.m.

PLACE: East Rockaway Jr./Sr.

**High School Auditorium**